FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Thierry to Engrossed House Resolution No. 44 by Representative Thierry

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 2 and 3, and insert the following:
- "To designate the town of Grand Coteau, Louisiana, as the Sweet Dough Pie
  Capital of the state and to commend Grand Coteau for founding the
  town's annual Sweet Dough Pie Festival."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 7, and insert the following:
- "Legislature of Louisiana does hereby designate the town of Grand Coteau,
  Louisiana, as the Sweet Dough Pie Capital of the state and does hereby
  commend the town for establishing the annual Sweet Dough Pie Festival."

Page 1 of 1